11-12-1998

FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92	100875506	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCO
1. Name of conveying Party(ies): Big Yank, L.L.C. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State X Other a New Jersey limited liability Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance:	Name: Braha Name: Braha Internal Address Street Address: City: New York Ty company Individu Associat General Limited Corporal Assignee is not dom	Idress of receiving Party(ies): Industries, Inc. 10 West 33 rd Street
4. Application number(s) or registration A. Trademark Application No.(s) 74/640,204 75/977,435	Additional name(s) & number(s):	e a separate document from Assignment) address(es) attached? Yes No Registration No.(s)
	Additional sheet attached? Yes	No
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning this matter should be mail Jacobson, Price, Holi 400 7th Street, I Washington, DC Tel. 202-638-6 Attorney Docket No. T-17915/A/I	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 X Enclosed X Authorize 8. Deposit Acco	of applications and registrations involved: 3 CFR 3.41)

11/10/1998 SBURNS 00000211 74640204

JPH&S 341-8/92

Simor L. Moskowitz
Name of Person Signing

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 0P 50.00 0P

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1812 FRAME: 0139

October 29, 1998 Date

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this date between BIG YANK, L.L.C., a New Jersey limited liability company, whose office and principal place of business is 90 E. 5th Street, Bayonne, New Jersey 07002 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), and BRAHA INDUSTRIES, INC., a New York corporation with offices at 10 West 33rd Street, New York, New York 10001 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark, and the U.S. registration and applications therefor, as set forth in Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNED MARK"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee intends to continue and to succeed to that part of the business of Assignor relating to the ASSIGNED MARK and is desirous of acquiring the ASSIGNED MARK, and the listed registration and applications therefor, and all of the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer to said Assignee, all of its right, title and interest in and to the ASSIGNED MARK, and the listed registration and applications therefor, and all of the goodwill of the business associated therewith and pertaining thereto, the same and the rights of Assignor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and

Doc #: 418412.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1812 FRAME: 0140

enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the ASSIGNED MARK with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its name to be signed by its duly authorized member this 30 day of July, 1998.

BIG YANK, L.L.C.

By: THE HADDAD APPAREL GROUP, LTD.,

Member

By:

Marc Weintraub, Vice President

STATE OF NEW TAKEY)

COUNTY OF HUDSON)

On this 20 day of July, 1998, before me personally appeared Mr. Marc Weintraub who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he is a Vice President of The Haddad Apparel Group, Ltd., a member of Big Yank, L.L.C., the limited liability company described in and on whose behalf said member executed the foregoing Assignment; and that he signed said instrument as an officer of and on behalf of said member of said limited liability company with authority to do so.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

ROGER to 35

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF THE

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 11, 2002

[SEAL]

Doc #: 418412.1

-2-

TRADEMARK REEL: 1812 FRAME: 0141

SCHEDULE A TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Trademark Registration

Mark Registration No.

DUCK RIVER OUTFITTERS 1,572,084

Trademark Applications

Mark Application No.

DUCK RIVER OUTFITTERS 74/640204 (3/1/95)

DUCK RIVER OUTFITTERS 75/977435 (3/1/95)

Doc #: 418412.1

RECORDED: 10/30/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1812 FRAME: 0142